dwyer-inst.com
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
®
T: 219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com
 800-872-9141
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Explosion-proof and weatherproof housing provides device protection for
 outdoor use or harsh environment operation

 800-872-9141
DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
SWITCH TYPE
1950 - Pressure Switch - Inches w.c.
1950P - Pressure Switch - PSID
RANGE
-02 - 0.03 - 0.10˝ w.c.
-00 - 0.07 - 0.15˝ w.c.
-0 - 0.15 - 0.5˝ w.c.
-1 - 0.4 - 1.6˝ w.c.
-5 - 1.5 - 5.5˝ w.c.
-10 - 3.0 - 11.0˝ w.c.
-20 - 4.0 - 20.0˝ w.c.
-2 - 0.5 - 2.0 psid
-8 - 1.5 - 8.0 psid
-15 - 3.0 - 15.0 psid
-25 - 4.0 - 25.0 psid
-50 - 15.0 - 50.0 psid
MICRO SWITCH TYPE
-2 - 10G Mica Silver Contact*
-6 - 10G Phenolic Gold Contact
-M - 10C Phenolic Silver Contact
OPTIONS
-AT - Aluminum Tag
-PRESET - Preset
-ST - Stainless Steel Tag
DIAPHRAGM
MATERIAL
B - Buna-N
F - Flurosilicone*
N - Neoprene
S - Silicone
V - Fluroelastomer
*The 2F is standard
XYZ -X -X X -X
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
EXTERNAL
GROUND
[2] Ø17/64 [6.75] MOUNTING
HOLES EQUALLY SPACED ON
A 4-7/8 [123.83] B.C.
RANGE ADJUSTMENT SCREW
5-7/16
[138.13] 1/2 FEMALE NPT
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
VENT DRAIN
PLUG
CAPTIVE SCREW
1/8 FEMALE NPT
LOW PRESSURE CONNECTION
1-15/32 [37.30]
3/8 [9.53]
27/32 [21.43]
27/32
[21.43]
3-1/2 [88.90]
1-23/32 [43.64]
3/8 [9.53]
1/8 FEMALE NPT HIGH
PRESSURE CONNECTION